EBITDA 1 035 60 176 98 99 35 26 1 529

EBITDA, % 31 24 21 4 9 68 14 19

EBITA2) 952 56 144 41 85 8 20 1 307

EBITA, % 29 22 17 2 8 17 11 16

Cash flow items

EBITDA 1 035 60 176 98 99 35 26 1 529

Change in working capital 215 196 5 -92 49 -12 6 368

Capital expenditures -211 -17 -7 -76 -11 -53 -6 -381
Operating cash flow 1 039 240 175 -70 137 -30 26 1 516

Acquisitions/divestments -40 - -101 -1 119 -59 -185 - -1 504

Shareholder contribution/distribution - 1 858 - - - - - 1 858

Other3) -98 -32 -103 -148 -42 -10 -2 -434

Increase (-)/decrease (+) in net debt 900 2 066 -29 -1 337 36 -225 24 1 436

1) This table presents the performance of the major subsidiaries within Patricia Industries. Smaller subsidiaries and internal eliminations not included.

2) EBITA is defined as operating profit before acquisition-related amortizations.

3) Please see company section for details.

4) Consolidated as of September 16, 2016. Historical pro forma figures presented for information purposes.

Major subsidiaries, performance1)

YTD 2016

SEK m.
Mölnlycke

Health Care LABORIE4) Permobil Aleris BraunAbility Vectura
Grand
Group Total

Income statement items

Sales 9 907 770 2 396 7 234 2 836 135 468 23 746

EBITDA 2 968 165 476 375 265 85 41 4 376

EBITDA, % 30 21 20 5 9 63 9 18

EBITA2) 2 721 149 380 228 239 8 22 3 747

EBITA, % 27 19 16 3 8 6 5 16

Cash flow items

EBITDA 2 968 165 476 375 265 85 41 4 376

Change in working capital -247 199 89 -62 -113 -29 10 -153

Capital expenditures -547 -142 -63 -154 -31 -186 -27 -1 151
Operating cash flow 2 174 221 503 160 121 -131 24 3 072

Acquisitions/divestments -463 -27 -138 -1 175 -59 -185 - -2 048

Shareholder contribution/distribution - 1 858 - - - - - 1 858

Other3) -367 -107 -334 -309 -62 -1 -4 -1 184

Increase (-)/decrease(+) in net debt 1 344 1 944 31 -1 324 -1 -317 20 1 698

1) This table presents the performance of the major subsidiaries within Patricia Industries. Smaller subsidiaries and internal eliminations not included.

2) EBITA is defined as operating profit before acquisition-related amortizations.

3) Please see company section for details.

4) Consolidated as of September 16, 2016. Historical pro forma figures presented for information purposes.

http://www.patriciaindustries.com/

INVESTOR Q3 2016 – 8

Read more at www.molnlycke.com >>

A provider of advanced products for treatment and prevention of wounds and
single-use surgical solutions